-17 142 -53 133 -563

Unrealized changes in value, property 3 0 0 0 1 -5

Operating profit/loss -17 142 -53 134 -568

Financial income 8 7 17 9 31

Financial expenses -38 -51 -78 -103 -227

Earnings from current investments1 – – – – -210

Unrealized changes in value, financial instruments 3 -10 14 -106 -201 -120

Profit/loss after financial items -57 112 -220 -161 -1,094

Taxes -5 7 -5 4 -6

Profit/loss for the period -62 119 -225 -157 -1,100

Other comprehensive profit/loss for the period

Other comprehensive profit/loss – – – – –

Other comprehensive profit/loss for the period – – – – –

COMPREHENSIVE PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE PERIOD -62 119 -225 -157 -1,100

Amounts in SEK million Note
2025

Apr–Jun
2024

Apr–Jun
2025

Jan–Jun
2024

Jan–Jun
2024

Jan–Dec

The year’s profit attributable to

Parent company shareholders -65 85 -226 -202 -950

Non-controlling interests 3 34 1 45 -150

The year’s comprehensive result attributable to

Parent company shareholders -65 85 -226 -202 -950

Non-controlling interests 3 34 1 45 -150

Earnings per share

Earnings per ordinary share before dilution (SEK) -5.67 4.78 -16.90 -23.38 -73.66

Earnings per ordinary share after dilution (SEK) -5.67 4.78 -16.90 -23.38 -73.66

Earnings per preference shares (SEK) 2.10 2.10 4.20 4.20 8.40

Number of ordinary shares outstanding at end of period
(thousands)

17,359 11,685 17,359 11,685 17,359

Number of preference shares outstanding at  end of period
(thousands)

15,909 14,330 15,909 14,330 15,909

Average number of ordinary shares before dilution
(thousands)

17,359 11,465 17,359 11,234 14,628

Average number of ordinary shares after dilution
(thousands)

17,359 11,465 17,359 11,234 14,628

1 Shares in Svenska Nyttobostäder intended for investors in project companies have been reported in previous quarters as “Other current assets” in the balance
sheet and earnings are reported as “Earnings from other current assets”. Where assets have now been converted to ALM Equity shares, they have been
transferred to the minority's share of equity, however, the conversion effect has been reported under the item “Earnings from other current assets”.